

Enersense International Plc: Managers' transactions - Jussi Holopainen

Enersense International Plc Stock exchange release 3 April 2023 at 6:05 p.m.

Person subject to the notification requirement

Name: Jussi Holopainen

Position: Chief Executive Officer

Issuer: Enersense International Oyj

LEI: 743700XSMVPR48XIML56

Notification type: INITIAL NOTIFICATION

Reference number: 27898/8/8

Transaction date: 2023-04-01

Outside a trading venue

Instrument type: SHARE

ISIN: FI4000301585

Nature of transaction: OTHER

Description of the transaction type: Receiving Merger Consideration as part of MBÅ Invest Oy's merger into Enersense International Plc as described in Enersense International Plc's stock exchange release on 27 March 2023.

Transaction details

(1): Volume: 272009 Unit price: 0 N/A

Aggregated transactions (1):

Volume: 272009 Volume weighted average price: 0 N/A

ENERSENSE INTERNATIONAL PLC

Tommi Manninen

SVP, Communications and Public Affairs

Further information:

Tommi Manninen, SVP, Communications and Public Affairs

Telephone: +358 40 043 7515

Email: tommi.manninen@enersense.com

DISTRIBUTION Nasdaq Helsinki Major media www.enersense.com

Enersense in brief:

Enersense International Plc is a creator of zero emission energy solutions and strongly supports the ongoing energy transition and enabling a zero-emission society. Enersense Group's revenue in 2022 was EUR 268 million. The company has approximately 2,000 employees, with operations in Finland and internationally. Enersense's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki (ESENSE). The company's investor pages can be found at www.enersense.com/investors.